0036914 ۲ 04/23/1998

PAGE 01

10:11

4/23/98

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

(((H98000007658 1)))

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FAX #: (850)922-4001

FAX #: (954)755-9899

073737003060

ACCT#:

FROM: HUME & JOHNSON P.A. CONTACT: HENRY W JOHNSON PHONE: (954)755-9880

NAME: DAN HOOKS, INC. AUDIT NUMBER.....H98000007658 DOC TYPE.....FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS..0 PAGES..... 3 CERT. COPIES....0 DEL.METHOD.. FAX EST.CHARGE.. \$70.00

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

> FILED 98 APR 23 AN II: 38 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

yre 4/23/98

DAN HOOKS, INC.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is DAN HOOKS, INC.

ARTICLE II. DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing upon the filing of these Articles.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock which shall be designated "Common Shares."

Prepared by: Henry W. Johnson, Esq. Hume & Johnson, P.A. 1401 University Drive, Suite 301 Coral Springs, Florida 33071 (954) 755-9880 Florida Bar No.: 219339

LAW OFFICES HUME & JOHNSON, P.A., 1401 UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 301, CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA (954) 755-8889 FAX (954) 755-8889

04/23/1998 10:21 9547559899 - - - HUME & JOHNSON, PA 8000007658

PAGE 03

ARTICLE V. PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

The shareholders of the corporation shall have no pre-emptive right to acquire unissued or treasury shares of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 1401 University Drive, Suite 301, Coral Springs, Florida, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Henry W. Johnson. The principal office of the business is 8930 State Road 84, Suite 123, Davie, Florida 33324.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one Director constituting the initial Board of Directors. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws. The name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors of this corporation are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Daniel Hooks

8930 State Road 84, Suite 123 Davie, Florida 33324

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator are:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Henry W. Johnson, Esq.

1401 University Drive, Suite 301 Coral Springs, Florida 33071

PAGE 04 04/23/1998 10:21 9547559899 HUME & JOHNSON, PA

8000007658

ARTICLE IX. INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE X. AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto; and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 23rd day of April, 1998.

Dud	SECRE	98 APR	
Henry W. Johnson	2.CS		
	SECT	23	m
(0	ŢŢĊ	AM	O
	FLO	=	
	RIP	ဒ္ဓန္	
GISTERED AGENT	>	œ	

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTI

Having been named as registered agent for the above-stated corporation, I agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes (1995).

Dated this 23rd day of April, 1998

pril,	TAA8*	1 0		
		NUN		
	Henry	W. Johnson	n	
3 of) 3	. /		

H98000007658
